

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
For: Nordic to Scout Water Main				Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		Tiger Construction, LTD		Stremler Gravel, Inc.		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		P&P Excavating, LLC	
2095 Main Street				423 Front Street		P.O. Box 368		250 Bay Lyn Drive		3287 H Street Road		2499 E. Smith Road	
Ferndale, WA 98248				Lynden, WA 98264		Everson, WA 98247		Lynden, WA 98264		Blaine, WA 98230		Bellingham, WA 98226	
Date: 5/14/2020				Phone: (360) 354-3687		Phone: (360) 966-7252		Phone: (360) 354-8585		Phone: (360) 332-4044		Phone: (360) 592-5374	
By: Stephanie Hendrickson													
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 29,337.00	\$ 29,337.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
3	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Standby Time Caused by Archaeological Findings	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 4,906.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00
8	Sawcut ACP	880	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,372.80
9	Water	25	M GAL.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 324.50	\$ 8,112.50
10	Gravel Base	1,300	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 36.19	\$ 47,047.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	30	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 79.53	\$ 2,385.90
12	Commercial HMA	40	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 9,240.00
13	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	480	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 87.12	\$ 41,817.60
14	Connect to Existing 10 In. Diam. Water Main	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,789.98	\$ 5,369.94
15	High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Connection to Main 16 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 5,115.00
16	HDPE Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	110	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 242.15	\$ 26,636.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 190.59	\$ 20,964.90
17	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,347.30	\$ 3,347.30
18	Gate Valve 12 In.	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,460.70	\$ 7,382.10
19	Furnishing and Jacking Steel Casing Pipe 20 In. Diam.	100	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 900.86	\$ 90,086.00
20	Force Account Unexpected Object Removal	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	ESC Lead	15	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00
22	High Visibility Silt Fence	1,100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 10,714.00
23	Street Cleaning	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 3,987.50
24	Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 627.00
25	Stabilized Construction Entrance	280	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.27	\$ 5,675.60
26	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
27	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.50	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2,090.00
28	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	0.10	HUN	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 231.00
29	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0.02	HUN	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 99.00
30	Paint Line	12	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 26.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00
31	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00
32	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	Unanticipated Site Work	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal				\$ 350,909.00		\$ 279,968.80		\$ 286,884.00		\$ 345,231.00		\$ 358,603.14	
Sales Tax (8.7%)				\$ 30,529.08		\$ 24,357.29		\$ 24,958.91		\$ 30,035.10		\$ 31,198.47	
TOTAL				\$ 381,438.08		\$ 304,326.09		* \$ 311,842.91		* \$ 375,266.10		* \$ 389,801.61	

*Math Error



NOTE: Hard copy of bid documents
was not received from Colacurcio
Brothers, Inc. by May 21, at 5:00 p.m.

Tyler Buys
5/22/2020